Advances in Concrete Construction, Vol. 6, No. 5 (2018) 527-543
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/acc.2018.6.5.527                                                527
Copyright ©  2018 Techno-Press, Ltd.
Crack control of precast deck loop joint
using high strength concrete
Changsu Shima, Chi dong Lee


Width
W (mm)
Slab
Thickness
t (mm)
Concrete
Cover
c (mm)
Steel ratio
ρ
Joint fill
Compressive
strength (MPa)
DD250-16 16 / 400 250 450 220 42 0.779 130
DD250-19 19 / 400 250 450 220 40.5 1.124 130
DD300-16 16 / 400 300 450 220 42 0.779 130
DD300-19 19 / 400 300 450 220 40.5 1.124 130
DD350-16 16 / 400 350 450 220 42 0.779 130
DD350-19 19 / 400 350 450 220 40.5 1.124 130
DD300-22S 22 / 400 300 400 300 29 0.744 40
DD300-22C 22/ 400 300 400 300 29 0.744 40
DD300-22B 22 / 400 300 400 300 29 0.744 40
S: steel brushing; C: chipping; B: bond adhesive coating
Fig. 3 ASTM methods to measure concrete properties
Table 2 Mechanical properties of high strength concrete
Properties Testing method Results (MPa) Remarks